


ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t, praise to God for his blessing for me to complete this Final Project Report for National Cancer Council 

(MAKNA) headquaters office proposal it is: located at No. 20 Jalan Gurney, 54100 Kuala Lumpur as among the requirements 

to earn a Diploma from Interior Architecture Department, UiTM Seri Iskandar, Perak.l would I like to express my utmost 

gratitude and thank you toPn Mawar binti Masri, my lecturer and thesis coordinator (THE 386) who has given; a wonderful 

guidance throughout the semester. En Mohamad Hanif Bin Abdul Wahab as my supervisor who has given a good guidance 

and supervision through the period to finish this final project report. Thank you too to my parents who have given a lot of 

support. Semester 06 students who unselfishly help me through the semester. 

i 



ABSTRACT 

The final project of interior design for diploma is the manifestation to students' understanding on process aspects of interior design that 

has been studied from the basic to presentation level of design proposal. The chosen product for this project is MAKNA headquaters 

office at No.20, Jalan Gurney, 54100 Kuala Lumpur. The purpose of this project is to be to create a new design for MAKNA 

headquarters office and solve the space limitation and traffic low appropriate to activities in the office. It is also to provide a good design 

with an inspiration of creating a built environment that leads to function and giving comfort to all interior scheme without forgetting the 

MAKNA's corporate image and also interior design must identical with MAKNA's image. MAKNA's headquarters office is a place to 

manage and control all activities and works. This is to mobilizing resource, treatment at cancer institute, preventive, and research in 

cancer. In running this project, the most important of the MAKNA headquaters office is to make variety of design. The research method 

for this project is based on observation of office and veterinary through differences of local and international. In conclusion, the new 

design office that will be run should have the characteristics and client's needs besides the suitable concept to be shown. The design 

hopefully, will give benefits to all, either local or foreigner. 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 
ABSTRACT 
LIST OF DIAGRAM 
LIST OF FIGURE 
LIST OF PHOTO 
LIST OF TABLE 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 1.0 PREFACE 

1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Definition 

1.2.1 Definition of Office 

1.2.2 The History of Offices 

1.-2.2 Type of Office Layout 

1.2 Project Introduction 

1.2.1 Project Synopsis 

1.3 Project Issue 

1.4 Project Objective 

I 
ii 
x 
xi 
xii 
vix 

PAGE 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

7 

8 



1.5 Objective 

1.6 Research Methodology 

1.7 Scope of project 

1.8 Limitation 

CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT 

2.1.1 Client Background 

2.1.1 Logo17 

2.1.2 Campaign Provided by MAKNA 

2.1.3 MAKNA's Objectives 

2.3 MAKNA's Mission 

2.3.1 Services 

2.2 Organization Chart 

2.4 Clients Requirement 

iv 

9 

10 

12 

14 

16 

19 

25 

26 

26 

29 

30 


