## PROPOSED NEW DESIGN FOR NATIONAL CANCER COUNCIL (MAKNA) READQUARTERS OFFICE AT NO. 20 IA AN GURNEY, 54100 KUALA LUMPUR

BY

ZAITUN BINTI SYARTU. 2005487349

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITY TERMOLOGI MARA
PERAK
SRI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

APRIL 2008

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Assalamualaikum w.b.t, praise to God for his blessing for me to complete this Final Project Report for National Cancer Council (MAKNA) headquaters office proposal it is located at No. 20 Jalan Gurney, 54100 Kuala Lumpur as among the requirements to earn a Diploma from Interior Architecture Department, UiTM Seri Iskandar, Perak.I would like to express my utmost gratitude and thank you toPn Mawar binti Masri, my lecturer and thesis coordinator (THE 386) who has given a wonderful guidance throughout the semester. En Mohamad Hanif Bin Abdul Wahab as my supervisor who has given a good guidance and supervision through the period to finish this final project report. Thank you too to my parents who have given a lot of support. Semester 06 students who unselfishly help me through the semester.

## **ABSTRACT**

The final project of interior design for diploma is the manifestation to students' understanding on process aspects of interior design that has been studied from the basic to presentation level of design proposal. The chosen product for this project is MAKNA headquaters office at No.20, Jalan Gurney, 54100 Kuala Lumpur. The purpose of this project is to be to create a new design for MAKNA headquarters office and solve the space limitation and traffic low appropriate to activities in the office. It is also to provide a good design with an inspiration of creating a built environment that leads to function and giving comfort to all interior scheme without forgetting the MAKNA's corporate image and also interior design must identical with MAKNA's image. MAKNA's headquarters office is a place to manage and control all activities and works. This is to mobilizing resource, treatment at cancer institute, preventive, and research in cancer. In running this project, the most important of the MAKNA headquaters office is to make variety of design. The research method for this project is based on observation of office and veterinary through differences of local and international. In conclusion, the new design office that will be run should have the characteristics and client's needs besides the suitable concept to be shown. The design hopefully, will give benefits to all, either local or foreigner.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	Treat.
ABSTRACT	Ĭi
LIST OF DIAGRAM	X
LIST OF FIGURE	xi
LIST OF PHOTO	xii
LIST OF TABLE	vix

LIST OF CONTENTS		PAGE
CHAPTER 1.0	PREFACE	
1.0	Introduction	2
1.1	Definition	3
	1.2.1 Definition of Office	3
	1.2.2 The History of Offices	3
	1.2.2 Type of Office Layout	4
1.2	Project Introduction	5
	1.2.1 Project Synopsis	5
1.3	Project Issue	7
1.4	Project Objective	8

	1.5	Objective	9
	1.6	Research Methodology	10
	1.7	Scope of project	12
	1.8	Limitation	14
CHAPTER	2.0	CLIENT	
	2.1.1	Client Background	16
		2.1.1 Logo17	
		2.1.2 Campaign Provided by MAKNA	19
		2.1.3 MAKNA's Objectives	25
	2.3	MAKNA's Mission	26
	g.	2.3.1 Services	26
	2.2	Organization Chart	29
	2.4	Clients Requirement	30